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Our exciting trip to Gangsta Granny at Darlington Theatre is coming up on Thursday 

26th May. We will leave school at 9am and return around 1pm. If any parents would 

like to join us please can you let Mrs Sterne know by Monday.  

Can we politely ask that after the children have left school for the day, that they do 

not return to school to use the toilets as the building is being cleaned ready for the 

next day.  

The children were all told yesterday which part they have in our production of Mary 

Poppins, which will be on Tuesday 19th July at 2pm and Wednesday 20th July at 6pm. 

The children will be given their lines in the next few weeks to learn at home.  

Message from Miss Leech  

I am still in need of  pebbles, drainpipes and garden equipment as mentioned in last 

week’s newsletter, so if you have any please drop them in at school.  

Class 2 
Literacy – We will be revising how to set out 

and punctuate speech correctly.  

 

Computing – We will be starting our new unit 

on Programming and animation.  

 

Maths  –  We will be measuring angles and 

doing reflective symmetry.  

 

Topic – Road to Rio Olympics  

 

 

 

Pupils of the Week 
Class 1: Kaiden Pugh  

Class 2: Ebony Bainbridge 

Class 1 
Literacy: We will be learning how to use 

expanded noun phrases and different 

sentence types within our narrative writing. 

 

Numeracy: We will be revising our work on 

shape, time, fractions, problem solving, 

addition and subtraction. 

 

Topic: We will be going on a bug hunt, 

collecting data to use within our ICT work. 
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Star Pupil Award 

 

KS1 Lawrence Whitmarsh    

KS2 Isaac Bainbridge 

 

 

 
 

After School Clubs from Monday 25th April  
 

Monday   Baking Club   

 

Tuesday  Dance Club/Year 6 Booster  

 
Wednesday   Multisports  
 

Thursday   Is it Magic?  

 

Friday   Cricket Fun Sessions  
 

  

 

Monday 2nd May    Bank Holiday   

Thursday 5th May    Osmond in School  

Monday 9th May    SATs week  

Tuesday 24th May  Cluster Music Rehearsal at Mowbray school for Years 3 

and 4. 

Thursday 26th May    Whole School to Gangsta Granny @ Darlington Theatre 

Friday 27th May    Half Term  

Monday 6th June   School Opens  

Thursday 9th June    Visit by Sports for Champions  

Wednesday 29th June  6pm Cluster Music Performance Yrs 3 and 4 Hambleton 

Forum 

Thursday 30th June  6pm Cluster Music Performance Yrs 3 and 4 Hambleton 

Forum 

Friday 1st July   1.30pm Sports Day  

Tuesday 19th July    2pm Mary Poppins  

Wednesday 20th July   6pm Mary Poppins  

Friday 22nd July    2.30pm Leavers Service  

Tuesday 26th July    School Closes for Summer    

 

 

 

 


